JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
88th Revised Page 0-1

Cancels 87th Revised Page 0-1
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 16-79
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-79

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

16.8  Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service

16.8.1 General

Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service is a high-speed data
access service that is made available to Network Service Providers for provision of
high speed data and IP Protocol multicast video services to their customers.
Wholesale DSL Transport Service is provided to the customer through connection
to the Telephone Company DSL Access Service Connection Point. Connections to
the DSL Access Service Connection Point may be available through a Telephone
Company’s Asynchronous Transfer Mode (ATM) connection under Section 16.7.4
or a Telephone Company High Capacity DSL Access Connection under Section
under Section 7.10.3(E).

The Telephone Companies listed in the table below offer Wholesale DSL under
this tariff section. The Telephone Companies offer Wholesale DSL with either an
ATM connection or High Capacity DSL Access Connection or both as indicated by
an “X” in the applicable column in the following table. Additionally, those
Telephone Companies offering Video Wholesale DSL Service under this tariff
section are indicated.

Issuing Carriers Providing | Offers Wholesale Offers Offers Video

Wholesale DSL Under this Tariff | DSL through High | Wholesale DSL | Wholesale DSL

Section Capacity DSL through ATM- Service

Access CRS NNI Port
Connection Connection

Smart City Telecommunications

LLC X

d/b/a Smart City Telecom

Concord Telephone Company X

Horry Telephone Cooperative, Inc. X X X
Issued: May 26, 2004 Effective: June 10, 2004

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 16-98

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

16.8  Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service (Cont’d)

16.8.5 DSL Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(H)

Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service

Where suitable facilities exist, a customer that requires the ability to send
high-speed video transmission may order Video Wholesale Digital
Subscriber Line (VWDSL) Service as an optional function under
Wholesale DSL Transport Service. VWDSL Service comprises two
paths within the Telephone Company’s Wholesale DSL network. The
first path is a Multi-Cast Virtual Path (MCVP) connected to the
Telephone Company’s Wholesale DSL network at the DSL Access
Connection Point through an ATM-CRS port and continuing through the
Telephone Company’s ATM-CRS network to the Multicast aggregation
points at the Digital Subscriber Line Access Multiplexers (DSLAMS) or
similar Telephone Company broadband multiplexer equipment serving
end user customers. The second path is a Virtual Path from the DSLAM
or similar broadband multiplexer equipment to the premises of the end
user customer.

Customers may order VWDSL Service for both end user customers for
whom the Customer has also ordered Wholesale DSL Transport Service
and for end user customers who wish to receive video only.

The diagram on the following page depicts the Telephone Company’s
Wholesale DSL network with respect to the provision of VWDSL.
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 16-99

16.8  Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service (Cont’d)

16.8.5 DSL Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(H) Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service (Cont’d)

Video Wholesale DSL Network

EU\

EU D N
EU
) DSL
over ATM-CRS Service
EU
\ Network/ Connect-
EU Fiber Ring Within ion Point
D |N ATM Network (ATM
Switch)
EU
EU \
EU D N
EU
NSP  Network Service Provider N  Optical Node

SP AC Special Access
P ATM-CRS NNI Port

NNI  Network-to-Network Interface

SP AC

SP AC

SP AC

SP AC

NSP 1
(Video)

NSP 1
(ISP)

NSP 2
(Video)

NSP 3
(ISP)

D DSLAM /Multicast Aggregation Point
EU End User Customer
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 16-100

ACCESS SERVICE

16.8  Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service (Cont’d)

16.8.5 DSL Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(H) Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service (Cont’d)

@)

VWDSL Rate Elements

The following rate elements apply to VWDSL in lieu of
Wholesale DSL Access Line charges described above at
16.8.2(E).

(a)

VWDSL Multicast Virtual Path

The Telephone Company’s Wholesale DSL Network
delivers video data to DSLAMs by ATM-CRS
technology carried over a synchronous optical channel
network comprising part of the Telephone Company’s
ATM-CRS network. Because the synchronous optical
channel network utilizes a ring configuration, the
Telephone Company employs technology that allows a
single Virtual Path to deliver one programming channel
to all DSLAMs connected to the Telephone Company’s
ATM-CRS network. The video data both “drops off”
and “continues.”

The Customer must order one VWDSL-Multicast
Virtual Path for each channel of programming that the
Customer may provide, including both scheduled
programming, and where facilities support, “Video On
Demand” services. Each VWDSL-Multicast Virtual
Path will support up to a maximum of three Mbps of
data.

Issued: May 26, 2004
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President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 16-101

ACCESS SERVICE

16.8  Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service (Cont’d)

16.8.5 DSL Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(H) Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service (Cont’d)

@)

(2)

VWDSL Rate Elements (Cont’d)

(b)

(©)

VWDSL Access Line Charge

The VWDSL Access Line Charge recovers the cost of
provision by the Telephone Company of a Virtual Path
between the DSL Access Connection Point and the end
user customer premises. The maximum downstream
speed of data is 9 Mbps from the DSL Access
Connection Point to the end user customer premises.
The maximum upstream speed of data is 128 kbps from
the end user customer premises to the DSL Access
Connection Point.

The VWDSL Access Line Charge only applies to WDSL
Access lines serving end user customers who are not also
served by WDSL Transport Service subject to the
WDSL Access Line Charge.

ATM-CRS NNI Port Charge

Customers ordering VWDSL Service must also order
appropriate ATM-CRS NNI Ports under Section 16.7 of
this tariff. Additionally, Customers must order
appropriate Special Access channel termination(s) or
channel mileage facilities and terminations under
Section 7 of this tariff.

Term and VVolume Discount Plan (TVDP)

The Term and Volume Discount Plant (TVVDP) provisions of
Section 16.8.5(G) above apply to VWDSL Service. For
purposes of volume discounts, all lines subject to the VWDSL
Access Line Charge shall be included in determination of the
volume level for purposes of both WDSL Transport Service and
VWDSL Service.

Issued: May 26, 2004

Effective: June 10, 2004

President

6315 Seabrook Road, Seabrook, Maryland 20706

(N)

(N)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 16-102

16.8  Wholesale Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Transport Service (Cont’d)

16.8.5 DSL Rate Requlations

(Cont’d)

(H) Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service (Cont’d)

Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service Rate Application Diagram

Special Access

High Capacity
b VWDSL DSL |
S Multicast Access |ATM- i
L Optl Ring Service | CRS ' | Network
Ica Within Connect-] NNI i Service
/:\/l Node ATM ion Point|Port ] Provider
Network (ATM (NSP)
NID Switch)
gf{
&?/
Telephone
A B C D
A VWDSL Access Line Charge (per subscriber)
B VWDSL Multicast Virtual Path Charge (per programming channel)
C ATM-CRS Network to Network Interface (NNI) Charge
D Special Access High Capacity Channel Termination Charge for NSPs located within

Telephone Company exchange associated with wire center for DSL Access Service
Connection Point or Channel Mileage (Termination and Facility) Charges for NSPs
located outside exchange associated with wire center for DSL Access Service

Connection Point.

Issued: May 26, 2004
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Original Page 17-251.9

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Horry Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.8.4  Wholesale DSL Transport Service (Cont’d)

(B) Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service

1) Month-to-Month Rates

Service Monthly Non-recurring
Rate Charge
VWDSL Multicast Virtual Path — Per Programming $30.00 $95.00
Channel
VWDSL Access Line Charge $12.00 $95.00
2 Term and Volume Discount Plan (TVDP)-
One-Year Commitment Rates
Commitment Commitment Commitment Non-
Level 1- Level 2 - Level 3—- recurring
Charge
1101,999 Lines 2,000t0 3,999 4,000 or More
Service Lines Lines
VWDSL Multicast Virtual Path — $28.00 $26.00 $24.00 $45.00
Per Programming Channel
VWDSL Access Line Charge $10.50 $9.75 $9.00 $45.00
Issued: May 26, 2004 Effective: June 10, 2004
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

Original Page 17-251.10

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Horry Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)
17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

17.4.84  Wholesale DSL Transport Service (Cont’d) (N)
Video Wholesale DSL (VWDSL) Service (Cont’d)
3) Term and Volume Discount Plan (TVDP)-
Three-Year Commitment Rates
Commitment Commitment Commitment Non-
Level 1- Level 2 - Level 3—- recurring
Charge
1101,999 Lines 2,000t0 3,999 4,000 or More
Service Lines Lines
VWDSL Multicast Virtual Path — $24.00 $22.00 $20.00 $0.00
Per Programming Channel
VWDSL Access Line Charge $9.00 $825 $742 $0.00
(N)
Issued: May 26, 2004 Effective: June 10, 2004
President
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